Features
• 6.0 ns pin-to-pin logic delays
• System frequencies up to 145 MHz
• 64 macrocells with 1,500 usable gates
• Available in small footprint packages
- 44-pin VQFP (36 user I/O pins)
- 48-ball CS BGA (40 user I/O pins)
- 56-ball CP BGA (48 user I/O pins)

XCR3064XL 64 Macrocell CPLD
R
Ordering Information
Component Availability
Revision History
The following table shows the revision history for this document..
Pins 100 56 48 44
Type Plastic VQFP Plastic BGA Plastic BGA Plastic VQFP
Code TQ100 CP56 CS48 VQ44
XCR3064XL -6 C C C C
-7, -10 C,I C,I C,I C,I
Date Version Revision
06/01/00 1.0 Initial Xilinx release.
08/30/00 1.1 Added 48-ball CS BGA package.
Example: XCR3064XL -7 VQ 44 C
Temperature Range
Number of Pins
Package Type
Speed Options
-10: 10 ns pin-to-pin delay
-7: 7.5 ns pin-to-pin delay
-6: 6.0 ns pin-to-pin delay
Temperature Range
C = Commercial TA = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial TA = –40°C to +85°C
Packaging Options
VQ100: 100-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Package
VQ44: 44-pin Very Thin Quad Flat Package
CS48: 48-ball Chip Scale Package
CP56: 56-ball Chip Scale Package
Device Type
Speed Grade
DS017 (v1.1) August 30, 2000 www.xilinx.com 9
Preliminary Product Specification 1-800-255-7778